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Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

1244 03/13/2023 20 EFT Claims Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,200.00
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 77.52 Postage
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 150.48 Postage
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 77.04 Postage
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 213.48 Postage
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 297.96 Postage
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 157.44 Postage
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 176.52 Postage
542 30 42 00 Streets Communications 101 Street Fund 17.16 Postage
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 32.40 Postage

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31740 1,200.00
1245 03/13/2023 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 1,006.41

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 543.37 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 82.95 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 190.05 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 190.04 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31727 1,006.41
1246 03/13/2023 20 41585 Claims 1st Chance Towing 492.30

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 492.30 Towing Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31738 492.30
1247 03/13/2023 20 41586 Claims Arrow Lumber 483.79

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 7.92 Boot Scrubber
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 7.92 Boot Scrubber
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 7.91 Boot Scrubber
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 11.87 Zip Ties
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 5.38 Switch, Switch Plate
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 100.96 Galv Nipple, Gate Valve
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 227.43 Plastic Staples, Wire
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 10.26 Hillman Fasteners
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 63.40 Ceiling Boxes, Gang Box, Tamp Resist 

Receptacles, Gang Box Cover
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.05 Hillman Fasteners
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535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 23.74 Wire Stripper, Screwdriver
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 12.95 Tape Measure

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31707 23.75
31708 11.87
31709 5.38
31710 100.96
31711 227.43
31712 10.26
31713 63.40
31736 27.79
31737 12.95

1248 03/13/2023 20 41587 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 February 2023 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 February 2023 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 February 2023 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 February 2023 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 February 2023 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 February 2023 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31705 810.00
1249 03/13/2023 20 41588 Claims Blue to Gold LLC 625.00

521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 625.00 Duty To Intervene Officer Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31731 625.00
1250 03/13/2023 20 41589 Claims Bryant Power Services 1,122.15

518 35 48 00 Town Hall Repairs & Ma 001 Current Expense Fund 1,122.15 Repair Town Hall Generator

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31691 1,122.15
1251 03/13/2023 20 41590 Claims Jesse R Carroll 153.99

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 153.99 Reimbursement A/V Equipment For 
Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31728 153.99
1252 03/13/2023 20 41591 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31694 1,250.00
1253 03/13/2023 20 41592 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 16,744.94

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 749.09 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 60.56 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,690.27 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,156.70 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 6,237.14 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 60.56 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 841.08 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.28 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 74.37 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 530.11 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,836.49 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,438.29 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31687 16,744.94
1254 03/13/2023 20 41593 Claims Eatonville Auto Parts 616.28

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 21.75 Anti Freeze
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 68.91 Generator Battery
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 31.85 Fuse Kit
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 166.31 Vehicle Battery
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 41.21 15W40 Oil
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 10.43 Antifreeze
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 44.39 RainX, Wiper Blades, Ozium
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 7.83 3.5Ft C-Type 3.0 Spd Cable
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 7.82 3.5Ft C-Type 3.0 Spd Cable
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 102.45 Fuel Filter
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 9.88 Power Service Diesel
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534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 51.73 Hood Lift Support
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 51.72 Hood Lift Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31716 21.75
31717 68.91
31718 31.85
31719 166.31
31720 41.21
31721 10.43
31722 44.39
31723 15.65
31724 102.45
31725 9.88
31726 103.45

1255 03/13/2023 20 41594 * Claims Daniel Graf 408.01 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.10 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -69.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 12.42 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 187.31 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -134.16 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 2.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 2.80 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -179.08 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.65 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -246.19 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 2.14 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31675 408.01
1256 03/13/2023 20 41595 Claims Hach Company 165.57

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 165.57 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31695 165.57
1257 03/13/2023 20 41596 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 53,644.96

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 53,644.96 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31686 53,644.96
1258 03/13/2023 20 41597 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
03/03/23-03/30/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31730 384.95
1259 03/13/2023 20 41598 Claims L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 5,415.00 Bucket Truck Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31692 5,415.00
1260 03/13/2023 20 41599 Claims Lawson Electric 1,323.00

534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 1,323.00 Repair Reservoir Generator Transfer 
Switch

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31690 1,323.00
1261 03/13/2023 20 41600 Claims Lowe's Construction LLC 6,398.00

594 18 63 01 Fridge/Freezer Site Prep 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 6,398.00 Site Prep EFA Fridge Slab

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31741 6,398.00
1262 03/13/2023 20 41601 Claims McMaster-Carr 292.63

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 224.28 Plastic Tubing
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 68.35 Screwdriver Set, Wire Cutters

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31696 292.63
1263 03/13/2023 20 41602 Claims Nisqually Land Trust 150.00

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 
Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31685 150.00
1264 03/13/2023 20 41603 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 3,785.62

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3,785.62 Soda Ash, Phosphoric Acid

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31688 3,785.62
1265 03/13/2023 20 41604 Claims PacWest Machinery LLC 23,075.90 WORK ORDER 224374

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 3,075.90 Street Sweeper Repair Final Payment
594 44 63 01 Street Sweeper 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 20,000.00 Street Sweeper Repair Final Payment

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31700 23,075.90
1266 03/13/2023 20 41605 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,744.16

523 60 41 00 Care/Custody Of Prison 001 Current Expense Fund 1,726.46 Jail Services January 2023
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 17.70 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31704 1,726.46
31714 17.70

1267 03/13/2023 20 41606 Claims Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 172.35
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 172.35 Postage Meter Lease

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31734 172.35
1268 03/13/2023 20 41607 Claims Quill Corp 109.69

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 50.75 MS Sculpt Comfort Mouse
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 2.23 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 4.34 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 2.22 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 6.16 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 8.59 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.54 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 5.09 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.94 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 24.83 Display Port To HD Cable
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31697 50.75
31698 34.11
31699 24.83

1269 03/13/2023 20 41608 Claims Rainier Connect 1,767.48
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 277.10 Phone Services - Water
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 210.62 Phone Services - Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 151.04 Phone Services - Light
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 75.52 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 75.52 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 455.50 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 151.83 Phone Services - TH
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 370.35 Phone Services - Police

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31743 277.10
31744 210.62
31745 151.04
31746 151.04
31747 607.33
31748 370.35

1270 03/13/2023 20 41609 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31706 53,916.31
1271 03/13/2023 20 41610 Claims Stanley Access Technologies LLC 880.96

518 35 48 00 Town Hall Repairs & Ma 001 Current Expense Fund 880.96 Repair Automatic Doors

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31739 880.96
1272 03/13/2023 20 41611 Claims State Treasurer's Office 954.46

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 954.46 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31715 954.46
1273 03/13/2023 20 41612 Claims Stop Stick Ltd 137.16
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521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 137.16 Stop Stick Red

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31729 137.16
1274 03/13/2023 20 41613 Claims TMG Services Inc 280.07

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 280.07 Evoqua OSEC Maintenance Kit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31733 280.07
1275 03/13/2023 20 41614 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 14.19

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.55 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 3.55 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 3.55 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 3.54 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31701 14.19
1276 03/13/2023 20 41615 Claims WA State Dept of Ecology 1,759.93

531 30 49 00 Storm Drain Miscellaneo 450 Storm Drain Fund 544.93 Water Quality Program Construction 
Stormwater SR 161 Streetscape Phase 2

535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 1,215.00 Water Quality Program Wastewater 
Permit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31689 544.93
31732 1,215.00

1277 03/13/2023 20 41616 Claims WA State Patrol 37.50
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 5.50 Pre Employment Screening
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 5.50 Pre Employment Screening
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 26.50 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31702 11.00
31703 26.50

1278 03/13/2023 20 41617 Claims Washington State University 1,075.00
514 40 43 00 Finance Training/Travel 001 Current Expense Fund 1,075.00 2023 Pacific Northwest Clerks Institute 

PD2 (Miranda Doll)
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31735 1,075.00
1279 03/13/2023 20 41618 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 430.79

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 272.41 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 79.19 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 79.19 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31742 430.79

Records Printed: 36 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 182,828.55
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 31 00 77.81
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.60
001 - 514 23 42 00 533.02
001 - 514 23 45 00 172.35
001 - 514 40 43 00 1,075.00
001 - 518 35 48 00 2,003.11
001 - 518 36 47 00 749.09
001 - 521 20 31 00 141.50
001 - 521 20 32 00 815.78
001 - 521 20 41 00 194.40
001 - 521 20 41 02 26.50
001 - 521 20 42 00 520.83
001 - 521 40 43 00 625.00
001 - 522 10 41 00 53,916.31
001 - 523 60 41 00 1,726.46
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.28
001 - 554 30 47 00 74.37
001 - 558 60 31 00 0.94
001 - 558 60 41 00 97.20
001 - 558 60 42 00 184.23
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Account

001 - 575 50 47 00 1,836.49
001 - 576 80 31 00 11.87
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,438.29
001 - 582 10 00 01 150.00
004 - 594 18 63 01 6,398.00
004 - 594 44 63 01 20,000.00
101 - 542 30 31 00 122.59
101 - 542 30 41 00 3,568.20
101 - 542 30 42 00 17.16
101 - 542 30 47 00 841.08
110 - 557 30 47 00 530.11
401 - 343 30 00 00 -69.45
401 - 343 30 00 03 12.42
401 - 343 30 00 04 187.31
401 - 533 10 31 00 572.63
401 - 533 10 32 00 82.95
401 - 533 10 42 00 364.52
401 - 533 10 49 01 5,415.00
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 35 00 153.99
401 - 533 80 41 00 52.15
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,690.27
410 - 343 40 00 00 -134.16
410 - 343 40 00 03 2.45
410 - 343 40 00 04 2.80
410 - 534 10 32 00 269.24
410 - 534 10 41 00 57.65
410 - 534 10 42 00 650.58
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 31 00 3,984.20
410 - 534 80 34 00 504.35
410 - 534 80 35 00 68.35
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,156.70
410 - 534 80 48 00 1,323.00
411 - 343 50 00 00 -179.08
411 - 343 50 00 03 3.65
411 - 535 10 32 00 269.23
411 - 535 10 49 01 1,215.00
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 535 80 31 00 342.57
411 - 535 80 35 00 36.69
411 - 535 80 41 00 57.64
411 - 535 80 42 00 443.58
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Account

411 - 535 80 47 00 6,237.14
450 - 343 10 00 00 10.10
450 - 531 18 47 00 60.56
450 - 531 30 31 00 2.22
450 - 531 30 41 00 3.55
450 - 531 30 42 00 77.04
450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
450 - 531 30 49 00 544.93
460 - 343 70 00 00 -246.19
460 - 343 70 00 03 2.14
460 - 537 60 41 00 53,644.96
460 - 537 80 31 00 5.09
460 - 537 80 42 00 176.52
460 - 537 80 47 00 60.56
640 - 586 00 00 00 954.46
640 - 586 88 00 00 17.70

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,198.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,398.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,549.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 530.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,784.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,434.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,068.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 761.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,131.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 972.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 182,828.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1244 03/13/2023 Claims 20 EFT Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,200.00
1245 03/13/2023 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 1,006.41
1246 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41585 1st Chance Towing 492.30
1247 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41586 Arrow Lumber 483.79
1248 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41587 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
1249 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41588 Blue to Gold LLC 625.00
1250 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41589 Bryant Power Services 1,122.15
1251 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41590 Jesse R Carroll 153.99
1252 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41591 ESCI Inc 1,250.00
1253 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41592 Eatonville - Utilities 16,744.94
1254 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41593 Eatonville Auto Parts 616.28
1255 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41594 Daniel Graf 408.01 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
1256 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41595 Hach Company 165.57
1257 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41596 Harold Lemay Enterprises 53,644.96
1258 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41597 Honey Bucket 384.95
1259 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41598 L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00
1260 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41599 Lawson Electric 1,323.00
1261 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41600 Lowe's Construction LLC 6,398.00
1262 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41601 McMaster-Carr 292.63
1263 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41602 Nisqually Land Trust 150.00
1264 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41603 Orca Pacific Inc 3,785.62
1265 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41604 PacWest Machinery LLC 23,075.90 WORK ORDER 224374
1266 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41605 Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,744.16
1267 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41606 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 

Services
172.35

1268 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41607 Quill Corp 109.69
1269 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41608 Rainier Connect 1,767.48
1270 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41609 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
1271 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41610 Stanley Access Technologies LLC 880.96
1272 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41611 State Treasurer's Office 954.46
1273 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41612 Stop Stick Ltd 137.16
1274 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41613 TMG Services Inc 280.07
1275 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41614 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
14.19

1276 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41615 WA State Dept of Ecology 1,759.93
1277 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41616 WA State Patrol 37.50
1278 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41617 Washington State University 1,075.00
1279 03/13/2023 Claims 20     41618 World Kinect Energy Services 430.79

001 Current Expense Fund 67,198.38
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 26,398.00
101 Street Fund 4,549.03
110 Tourism Fund 530.11
401 Electric Fund 8,784.57
410 Water Fund 10,434.65
411 Sewer Fund 9,068.95
450 Storm Drain Fund 761.52
460 Refuse Fund 54,131.18
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 972.16

Claims: 182,828.55
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 182,828.55
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   
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1091 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,960.53 02/16/23-02/28/23
1092 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 635.16 02/16/23-02/28/23
1093 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,217.69 02/16/23-02/28/23
1094 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,434.36 02/16/23-02/28/23
1095 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 3,518.07 02/16/23-02/28/23
1096 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,206.83 02/16/23-02/28/23
1097 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,450.92 02/16/23-02/28/23
1098 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 2,455.73 02/16/23-02/28/23
1099 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,588.12 02/16/23-02/28/23
1100 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,356.26 02/16/23-02/28/23
1101 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,606.86 02/16/23-02/28/23
1102 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,610.03 02/16/23-02/28/23
1103 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,534.49 02/16/23-02/28/23
1104 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,390.36 02/16/23-02/28/23
1105 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,555.73 02/16/23-02/28/23
1106 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,438.87 02/16/23-02/28/23
1107 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,649.32 02/16/23-02/28/23
1108 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,643.64 02/16/23-02/28/23
1109 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 675.36 02/16/23-02/28/23
1110 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,520.58 02/16/23-02/28/23
1111 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,579.59 02/16/23-02/28/23
1113 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,115.04 02/16/23-02/28/23
1115 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 17,542.98 Pay Cycle(s) 03/03/2023 To 

03/03/2023 - AWC
1116 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 19,177.02 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

03/03/2023 - 03/03/2023
1117 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
640.00 Pay Cycle(s) 03/03/2023 To 

03/03/2023 - Deferred Comp

1118 03/03/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

11,317.64 Pay Cycle(s) 03/03/2023 To 
03/03/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
03/03/2023 To 03/03/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 03/03/2023 To 
03/03/2023 - Leoff 2

1112 03/03/2023 Payroll 20     26842 Mike W Tiller 809.15 02/16/23-02/28/23
1119 03/03/2023 Payroll 20     26843 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 03/03/2023 To 

03/03/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

1120 03/03/2023 Payroll 20     26844 Dynamic Collectors Inc 59.86 Pay Cycle(s) 03/03/2023 To 
03/03/2023 - Garnishment

1121 03/03/2023 Payroll 20     26845 IBEW Local 483 772.50 Pay Cycle(s) 03/03/2023 To 
03/03/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 65,290.25
002 Cemetery Fund 461.48
101 Street Fund 1,114.35
401 Electric Fund 19,560.71
410 Water Fund 7,221.62
411 Sewer Fund 6,843.83
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,032.18

102,524.42 Payroll: 102,524.42



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:54:29 Date: 03/01/2023

03/03/2023 To: 03/03/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


